## 503562754 11/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3609381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKC CO., LTD.	10/12/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUI CHEMICALS & SKC POLYURETHANES INC.
Street Address:	255, YONGJAM-RO, NAM-GU
City:	ULSAN
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	44782

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8680002

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022937060

**Email:** ihwang@SUGHRUE.COM, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, VIRGINIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q121433
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNHEE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Sunhee Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q121433AssignmentExecutedSKCtoMitsuiChemicalsSKCPolyurethanes#page1.tif

PATENT 503562754 REEL: 037002 FRAME: 0082

# **Assignment**

Whereas, SKC CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at #633, Jeongjadong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 440-300, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignor, has acquired by an Assignment having a recordation date of November 18, 2010 (recorded at Reel 025389, Frame 0125) ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in an invention entitled DOUBLE METAL CYANIDE CATALYST HAVING A CONTROLLED REACTIVITY FOR PREPARING A POLYOL AND PREPARATION THEREOF, filed as U.S. Application No. 12/993,415 on November 18, 2010, now U.S. Patent 8,680,002 issued on March 25, 2014;

Whereas, MITSUI CHEMICALS & SKC POLYURETHANES INC., a corporation, having a place of business at 255, Yongjam-ro, Nam-gu, Ulsan 44782, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent 8,680,002;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

SKC CO., LTD. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MITSUI CHEMICALS & SKC POLYURETHANES INC., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in U.S. Patent 8,680,002.

SKC CO., LTD. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

SKC CO., LTD.	1 a A . p
Date:October 12, 2015	Copyled
	Name: Khee Bong JEONG

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 037002 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 11/10/2015**